 Scenario 2: Depreciation of the dinar against EUR and USD 25%. The

rationale of this scenario was anticipation that current account deficit needs to be

reduced, which in turn will result in RSD depreciation;

 Scenario 3: Arbitrary jump in all interest rates. The rationale of this scenario

was anticipation that all interest rates after the global economic recovery will

increase;

 Scenario 4: Interest rate increase by 5% on RSD debt. The rationale of this

scenario was assumption that domestic inflation will remain highly volatile.

6.2.2 Cost-risk metrics

In this subsection I provide results of the cost and risk estimation of the Serbian public

debt for the period 2013-2017, in regard to the debt funding strategies and macroeconomic

scenarios. Since the needed exogenous forecasts of the primary balance and GDP for 5-

year time horizon goes beyond 3-year forecasts given in Fiscal Strategy, I used compatible

forecasts from WEO available in 2012. The projections of the debt and costs are provided

in the tables 6.8a and 6.8b:.

Table 6.8a: Costs of alternative borrowing strategies in terms of debt-to-GDP ratio,

Serbian Debt Strategy, 2013-2017 forecast

Scenarios S1 S2 S3 S4

Baseline 57.0 57.1 57.2 57.2

Exchange rate shock against USD and EUR (25%) 68.2 68.3 67.7 69.8

Interest  rate shock 1 (Yield curve up) 60.0 60.1 60.3 59.8

Interest rate shock 2 (Yield curve up) 61.2 61.4 61.2 61.6

Combined shock (25% depreciation and interest rate
shock 1) 64.1 63.1 63.9 63.8

Source: MTDS computation using PDA data

Table 6.8b: Costs of alternative borrowing strategies in terms of interest-to-GDP ratio,

Serbian Debt Strategy, 2013-2017 forecast

Scenarios S1 S2 S3 S4

Baseline 3.0 3.1 3.2 2.8

Exchange rate shock against USD and EUR (25%) 3.6 3.7 3.8 3.4

156

Interest  rate shock 1 (Yield curve up) 4.3 4.4 4.6 3.9

Interest rate shock 2 (Yield curve up) 4.8 4.9 5.0 4.7

Combined shock (25% depreciation and interest rate

shock 1) 4.5 4.5 4.8 4.1

Source: MTDS computation using PDA data

In the next step, associated risk is computed. The rational of the risk metrix is that for the

given financing strategy, risk is computed as the maximal difference between baseline

scenario and alternative scenario. This is illustrated in the tables 6.9a and 6.9b.

Table 6.9a: Risks of alternative borrowing strategies in terms of debt-to-GDP ratio,

Serbian Debt Strategy, 2013-2017 forecast

 S1 S2 S3 S4

Scenarios 0 0 0 0

Baseline 11.1 11.1 10.5 12.7

Exchange rate shock against USD and
EUR (25%) 2.9 2.9 3.1 2.6

Interest  rate shock 1 (Yield curve up) 4.2 4.2 4.0 4.5